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Project Background

OBJECTIVE

To conduct a survey on a large N (10,000) of US consumers balanced to census to gather consumer feedback toward Peloton and
competitive fitness brands, with a focus on understanding purchase intentions around the new tread, gathering feedback on the
potential new rental pricing model, and understanding brand positioning among consumers.

STRATEGY

O Conduct an electronic survey of 10,000 US consumers balanced to census.
O Screening for existing bike/tread owners is a multi-stage process:

O Respondents selected which fitness equipment they own from a list of options.

Q If they selected bike or tread, they were shown a list of brands and asked which they own.

Q If they selected Peloton, they were shown a picture of the Peloton tread or bike and asked to confirm this was the product
they owned in their home (as opposed to using one at a communal gym).

Q If they looked at the image and selected that they own it in their home, they were asked to fill-in the room that houses the
equipment. Any respondents that did not fill-in a valid location in the home were removed.

Dates Fielded

March 29th, 2022 — April 5th, 2022

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom SUI‘VGY I



Top Takeaways

_ Exercise frequency increased sequentially with the % who work out at home holding steady in the top
Fitness Trends spot of exercise options. Consumers feel they are working out more now than pre-pandemic and
increasingly expect that trend to continue going forward.

PTON Brand The primary reason consumers don‘t buy Peloton products continues to be the price / they can’t afford
Headwinds +

it. Consumers continue to view Peloton as the best at-home fitness equipment brand. Customers are
o very satisfied with the product and indicate a high degree of loyalty to the brand. Peloton also gets the
Tailwinds most credit from respondents for having the “best sense of community.”

Though consumers prefer the thought of purchasing/financing Peloton products, a reasonably large
cohort of consumers preferred the idea of the rental model. The possibility of being able to rent the
equipment drives a modest increase in likelihood of buying Peloton equipment in the future among
Rental Model consumers who do not currently own Peloton equipment. The increase in likelihood is tied more to the

Explored broader population than it is to respondents who are actively in the market to buy fitness equipment
and/or existing Peloton customers. In all, consumers who would prefer purchasing/financing indicate a
longer period of expected usage of the equipment compared to those who would prefer to rent.
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Peloton remains the most likely spin bike respondents expect to choose among those currently in the
Purchase market. Peloton is also the most likely tread respondents expect to choose among those currently in
Intentions the market. When it comes to the tread, Peloton has gained share of future purchase intentions over
the past four quarters.

IRl istomers think Peloton’s content subscription is a very good value for the price. Peloton customers
New Products remain very interested in buying new Peloton products that they might come out with in the future.

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I



April 2022 New Questions — Testing a Rental Model

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom SUI‘VGY



Peloton | Custom Survey

In your opinion, which would be a better way to pay to pay to use Peloton products at home?
Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

April 2022

Paying $60-$100 per month for a RENTAL of the
bike/tread AND subscription to the digital
content (classes)

42.5%

Purchasing/Financing to own Peloton bike/tread
(for $1,495 and up) and paying $39 per month
for the digital content (classes).

57.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Cross: Tab Analysis:

Respondents who are currently in the market for fithess equipment:
60.3% would prefer to PURCHASE, 39.7% would prefer RENT.

Respondents who live in Florida, Texas, Colorado, and Minnesota and are in market for fithess equipment:
63.9% would prefer PURCHASE, 36.1% would prefer RENT.

Respondents who have considered Peloton products in the past but didn’t purchase:
61.7% would prefer PURCHASE, 38.3% would prefer RENT.

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I



Peloton | Custom Survey

In your opinion, which would be a better way to pay to pay to use Peloton products at home?

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

Cross-Tab Filtered Analysis: Age

75 or older

65 to 74

55 to 64

45 to 54

35to 44

25to 34

18 to 24

0%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

In your opinion, which would be a better way to pay to pay to use Peloton products at home?

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

Cross-Tab Filtered Analysis: Income

0

$200,000 and up %90;3 [ Payirjg $60-$100 per monlth lfor a RENTAI_l of
$175,000-$199,999 %;g;g ET; tl:g:f/(’f:rlgzgeﬁ;\m subscription to the digital
$150,000-$174,999 %332 m Purchasing/Financing to own Peloton

bike/tread (for $1,495 and up) ahd paying $39

$125,000-$149,999 per month for the digital content] (classes).
$100,000-$124,999

$75,000-$99,999

$50,000-$74,999 130%

$25,000-$49,999 28308

$0-$24,999 N 43,8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

You mentioned earlier that you do not own any Peloton products at home. Imagine there was an
option to pay $60-$100 per month to RENT a Peloton bike or tread and have access to the digital
content (instead of having to purchase/finance the equipment with a $39 monthly subscription for
the digital content). Which of the following best describes you:

Posed to all respondents who do not own any Peloton products at home. (N=9114)

April 2022

I would prefer to pay $60-$100 per month to rent
the equipment and have access to the digital
content (classes)

I would prefer to finance/purchase ($1,495 and up)
and pay $39 per month for the digital content 26.6%
(classes)

I would not be interested in getting a Peloton either m
way

0% 10%  20% 30% 40%  50%  60%

Cross: Tab Analysis:

Respondents who are currently in the market for fithess equipment:
27.1% would not be interested, 46.1% would prefer to PURCHASE, 26.9% would prefer to RENT.

Respondents who live in Florida, Texas, Colorado, and Minnesota and are in market for fithess equipment:
26.4%0 would not be interested, 44.7% would prefer to PURCHASE, 28.9% would prefer to RENT.

Respondents who have considered Peloton products in the past but didn’t purchase:
26.3% would not be interested, 46.3% would prefer to PURCHASE, 27.4% would prefer to RENT.

. 1%, .
Source: 9 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I 8



Peloton | Custom Survey

If you wound up getting a Peloton bike or tread this way, would your intention be to...

Posed to all respondents who do not own any Peloton products at home would prefer to buy Peloton equipment the following way:

April 2022

m Use for a shorter period of time m Use for a longer period of time

I would prefer to pay $60-$100 per

month to rent the equipment and have N = 1554
access to the digital content (classes)
I would prefer to finance/purchase
($1,495 and up) and pay $39 per month N = 2420

for the digital content (classes)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

How likely would you be to buy a bike or tread from Peloton in the next year if it was available to
purchase in the following ways:

Posed to all respondents who do not own any Peloton products at home. (N=9114)

April 2022

Very Likel 6.7% B Paying $60-$1000 per month to RENT the bike or
ery Likely 7.6% tread [and have access|to the djgital content
(classes)
. 815% m Purchase or Finance the bike or tread for $1,495+
Likely and pay $39 per month for the|digital content

2s)

Somewhat Likely

Unlikely

47.6%
45.4%

Very Unlikely

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

How likely would you be to buy a bike or tread from Peloton in the next year if it was available to

purchase in the following ways:

Posed to all respondents who do not own any Peloton products at home. (N=9114)

Cross-Tab Analysis

Considered Peloton Products in
Past But Didn't Purchase

3.03

All States: Currently in Market
For Bike/Tread
3.03

Lives in Colorado, Florida,
Minnesota, or Texas and
Currently In Market For a

Bike/Tread 3.12

Very Unlikely Somewhat Likely

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

B Paying $60-$100 per month to/RENT the
bike or tread and have access to the digital
content (classes)

m Purchase or Finance the bike or tread for
$1,495+|and pay $39 per month for the
digital content (classes

Likely Very Likely
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Peloton | Custom Survey

For how long do you anticipate you would keep the Peloton bike or tread of you got it in the following
ways:

Posed to respondents who do not own Peloton equipment and said that they would be likely or very likely to buy a bike or tread from
Peloton in the next year the following way:

April 2022

Purchase or Finance the bike or tread (N = 1646) Rent the bike or tread (N = 1378)
5+ years uzm% 5+ years _ 11.8%

4-5 years _ 17.3% 4-5 years _ 13.7%
2-3years | T 25.8% 2-3 years | 25.8%
1-2 years [ 21.3% 1-2 years | T 34.0%

Less than 1 year _ 8.6% Less than 1 year F 14.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about being able to rent Peloton products
without having to purchase/finance them to own them:
Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

April 2022

m Strongly Disagree m Disagree = Neither Agree nor Disagree m Agree m Strongly Agree

Being able to rent it makes it easier to
decide to purchase. it Lt
Being able to rent it would make me
27.1% 20.0%

get one sooner than if the only option
was to purchase/finance.

Being able to rent it would make me
more likely to get one.

27.1% 19.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

. 5% .
Source: 9 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I 13



Peloton | Custom Survey

You mentioned earlier that you own Peloton equipment in your home. If you were to get another
piece of Peloton equipment, how would you prefer to get it?

Posed to all respondents who own Peloton equipment at home. (N=591)

April 2022

Paying $60-$100 per month for a RENTAL of the
bike/tread AND subscription to the digital content
(classes)

5.7%

Purchasing/Financing a Peloton bike/tread (for
$1,495 and up) and paying $39 per month for
the digital content (classes).

84.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

A .
Source: 9 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I 14



Peloton | Custom Survey

How likely would you be to buy another product from Peloton (bike or tread) in the next year if it was
available to purchase in the following ways:

Posed to all respondents who own Peloton equipment at home. (N=591)

April 2022

Very Likely
33.7%

Likely
31.8%

Somewhat Likely
21.5%

B Paying $60-$100 per month to RENT the hike
or tread and have|access to the digital

Unlikely
content (classes)

® Purchase or Finance the bike or tread for
$1,495+ and pay $39 per month for the

Very Unlikely
digital content (classes)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

A .
Source: 9 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I 15



Peloton | Custom Survey

If you wound up getting a Peloton bike or tread this way, would your intention be to...
Posed to Peloton equipment owners who would prefer to buy another piece of Peloton equipment the following ways.

April 2022

m Use for a shorter period oftime  m Use for a longer period of time

Paying $60-$100 per month for a
RENTAL of the bike/tread AND
subscription to the digital content
(classes)

Purchasing/Financing a Peloton
bike/tread (for $1,495 and up) and
paying $39 per month for the
digital content (classes).

N = 498

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

For how long do you anticipate you would keep the Peloton bike or tread if you got it in the following
way:

Posed to Peloton equipment owners who said they would be likely or very likely to get another piece of Peloton equipment the
following way.

April 2022

Purchase or Finance the bike or tread (N = 497) Rent the bike or tread (N = 93)
s+ vears | I 25.5% s+ veors [N 15.5%

4-5 years _ 22.7% 4-5 years _ 16.8%
2-3 years [T 27.9% 2-3 years [N 30.2%
1-2years [ 19.99% 1-2years [ 05.8%

Less than 1 year F 2.6°/T Less than 1 year - 8.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Peloton Custom Survey I 17



Peloton | Custom Survey

To the best of your knowledge, what is your credit score?
Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

Cross-Tab Analysis

781-850
7.3%
601-780
41.2%
B Paying $60-$100 per month for a RENTAL
of the bike/tread AND subscription to the
>00-600 digital content (classes)
® Purchasing/Financing tg own Peloton
300-499 bike/tread (for $1,495 and up) and paying
$39 per month for the digital content
(classes)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Exercise Background

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Do you exercise in any of the following ways? Select ALL that apply
Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

At-Home 6.7%

Outside
In a Gym or Class Environment
m Apr (22)
19.9%
m Dec (21)
21.5%
L dont . 22_1(:)/% Oct (21)
on't exercise 2201.1550/? = May (21)
20.5% m Mar (21)
.6%
_ .2%
Recreationally (Sports, etc) .3%
7.1%
.5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Peloton Custom Survey I 20



Peloton | Custom Survey

How often do you exercise?
Posed to all respondents (N = 9706)

0.8%
Never | 0.6%
0.3%
1.7%
A few times per year 2.3%
1.8%
6.4%
A Few times per month 9.3%
9.0% Apr (22)
11.8% mDec (21)
Once per week 11.7%
111 m Oct (21)
41.7%
2-3 times per week 41.3%
42.1%
7.7%
4-7 times per week 34.9%
35.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

What types of exercise activities do you typically do?
Posed to all respondents who exercise. (N=7651)

_ _ , | | | 68.7%
Running or walking outside 677.60/?20
. 0
Weightlifting
_ 32.5%
. 0
25.8%
Yoga 24.9%
23.1%
17.1%
Other (please specify) - %2200/}) Apr (22)
070 B Dec (21
16.7% ]
Spin bike [ 6% Oct (21
. 0

, 9.1%

Pilates 7869);/0

. 0
_ 6.1%
Rowing 5504%//0
. 0
5.3%
Bootcamp . 441159%//0
. 0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

How has your fithess regiment changed from Pre-Pandemic vs. now?

Posed to all respondents (N = 9706)

I work out less now than I did
pre-pandemic

I work out the same now as I did
pre-pandemic

I work out more now than I did
pre-pandemic

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Do you expect your fithess regiment to change when activities fully return to normal and mask
mandates are completely relaxed?

Posed to all respondents (N = 9706)

I plan to work out less than I do
now

I ) ) 56.2%
I plan to work out the same as I o
do now 29.1 (/I
61.0%
40.0% Apr (22)
I plan to work%L:jtwmore than I do 36.9% Dec (21)
35.2% Oct (21)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Gym Usage

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Which gym do you primarily use? If you are a member of more than one, select the one you use most
often.

Posed to all respondents who exercise and are a member of a gym. (N=2157)

Planet Fitness

None of the above

LA Fitness

24 Hour Fitness

Gold's Gym

Anytime Fitness

New York Sports Clubs
Equinox Fitness

Lifetime Fitness B Apr (22)

Dec (2]
m Oct (20
® May (20

Crunch Fitness

O2 Fitness
Orangetheory Fitness
Washington Sports Clubs
Boston Sports Clubs
Philadelphia Sports Clubs
Curves International

F45 Training

Snap Fitness

Lucille Roberts

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

How likely are you to join a gym this year?

Posed to all respondents who are not members of a gym. (N=7549)

Very Likely
Likely
B Apr (22)
Somewhat Likely Dec 2)
B Oct (20
m May (2
Unlikely ay @9
42.2%
Very Unlikely ﬁ%%o/%
42 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



At-Home Workout Equipment

Source: ‘;}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Do you own any of the following products in your home? Select ALL that apply

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

None of the above

Weightlifting Equipment

Treadmill

Resistance Bands

Spin bike

Boxing - punching bag

Elliptical Machine

Stair Climber

Rowing Machine

Display guided workout equipment like Mirror/Tonal/Tempo, etc

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

20%

24.3%

24.1%

24.5%
25.5%

40%

m Apr (22)

Dec (21)
mOct (21)
= May (21)

60% 80% 100%

Peloton Custom Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Are you currently in the market looking to buy any of the following for your home? NOT including any
equipment you already own, select ALL that apply

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

54.1%
52.7%
54.5%
49.7%

None of the above

Treadmill

Weightlifting Equipment

10.6%
10.6%
11.0%
12.9%

10.2%
10.0%

9.155{07 " m Apr (22)

Spin bike

Boxing - punching bag

Dec (21)
9.1%
m Oct (21
Resistance Bands 89'7“1’20 ct(21)
11.0% = May (31)
9.0%
- ) 8.6%
Elliptical Machine 8.3%
10.9%
Stair Climber
Rowing Machine
Display guided workout equipment like Mirror/Tonal/Tempo, etc
9.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I



Peloton | Custom Survey

What type of weight lifting equipment are you most likely to buy?
Posed to all respondents who are considering weight lifting equipment. (N=1348)

. 8.2%
Free weights 8.2%
6%
Bowflex
Mirror Home Gym
m Apr (22)
Nordictrack Dec (21)
B Oct (21)
m May (21)
Tonal Home Gym
Tempo Home Gym
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

Which brand are you most likely to choose for the Spin bike you are looking to buy?

Posed to all respondents who are considering purchasing a spin bike. (N=1032)

39.7%
38.5%
Peloton 42.8%
NordicTrack
Bowflex
Soul Cycle
H Apr (22
m Dec (21)
Echelon m Oct (21)
H May (21)
Schwinn
Other (please specify)
MYX
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom SUFVGY
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Which Peloton bike were you planning to purchase?

Posed to respondents who are in the market for a spin bike and said they are most likely to choose Peloton. (N=379)

Was still deciding between the
two

Peloton Bike+ ($2,495 - the % Apr (2p)
newer model released in the past Dec (2))
year) ﬂ Oct (21)
May (20
6%
Peloton Bike ($1495 -the original 3.0%
Peloton bike) 54.9%
3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

Why are you not likely to choose Peloton for the spin bike you are looking to buy?
April 2022. (N=654)

R 7 NOTSURE: PRICE

POOTSURE |DmTKNUW;-_ﬁ—'&!°ﬁ"F" NOTHING 2 m

TOOEXPENSIVE =~

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Which brand are you most likely to choose for the treadmill you are looking to buy?

Posed to all respondents who are looking to buy a treadmill. (N=1481)

Peloton

NordicTrack

Bowflex

Echelon

Schwinn

ProForm

Other (please specify)

0% 20%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

1%

40%
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Why are you not likely to buy Peloton for the treadmill you are looking to buy?

Posed to all respondents who are looking to purchase a treadmill (but not a Peloton treadmill). (N=982)

TOOEXPENSIVE

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

In the next five years, would you consider buying or replacing any of the following for at home use?
Select ALL that apply

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

45.4%
44.1%

None of the above )
45 1%

Weightlifting equipment

Spin Bike / Stationary Bike

Tread
Resistance bands Apr (22)
B Dec (2]
Elliptical ® Oct (2

Stair Climber

Display guided workout equipment like
Mirror/Tonal/Tempo, etc.

Rower

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I



Peloton | Custom Survey

In the next five years, would you consider buying or replacing any of the following Peloton products?
Select ALL that apply

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

59.4%
None of the above 57.9%
58.1%

Peloton Bike
Peloton Tread

Apr (22)

Dec (2]
Peloton Rower (if offered)

Oct (20
Peloton Display Guided Workout

Equipment (if offered)

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Do you think you will ever own fithess equipment in your home in the future?

Posed to respondents who do not own fitness equipment at home. (N=3578)

70%
Definitely WILL 8.29
7.8%
30.6%
Probably WILL 314%
32.7% Apr (22)
27.9% = Dec (@3
Probably WILL NOT 311% m Oct (2
28.3%
34.5%
Definitely WILL NOT 29.4%
312%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

Do you think you will ever own Peloton fitness equipment in your home in the future?

Posed to all respondents who do not own Peloton equipment. (N=9114)

10.5%
Definitely WILL 10.3%
9.4%
29.6%
Probably WILL 32.2%
33.2% = Dec (@)
Probably WILL NOT 33.2% m Oct (2
32.9%
26.7%
Definitely WILL NOT 24.4%
24.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Which of the following best describes why you don't own fithess equipment in your home?
Posed to all respondents who don’t own fitness equipment in their home. (N=3578)

35.6%
| can't afford it 37.2%
36.1%
| don't exercise enough for it to 22233//0
. 0
make sense - 25 204
_ 20.0% Apr (22)
I don't have the space for it 211% ]
20.8% Dec 29
i Oct (20
| prefer exercising outside of my ﬁ 4%;)0/0
home . 15%
76%
Other (please specify) 6.2%
6.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

If you moved in the future into a larger home, how likely would you be to buy fithess equipment to be
used in your home?

Posed to respondents who don’t own fithess equipment at home because they don’t have enough space. (N=717)

4%
Definitely WILL 140%
0%
48.5%
Probably WILL 50.4%
48.9% Apr (22)
24.1% = Dec (@)
Probably WILL NOT 25.0% B Oct (21
25.0%
14.0%
Definitely WILL NOT 10.6%
1.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

In the past month, have you thought about potentially ordering any of the following Peloton
products? Select ALL that apply

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

Peloton Tread+ ($4,295)

Peloton Tread ($2,495)

m Apr (22)
Peloton Bike+ ($2,495) Dec (20
m Oct (21)
= May (2
Peloton Bike ($1495) y @D
8.38/0
None of the above 8.4%

70/#%
80

0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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If you tried the order the following products today, when is the longest you'd be willing to wait for
delivery before you would decide to not buy it?
Posed to respondents who said they have thought about potentially ordering each of the following during the past month.

December 2022 or later
November 2022
October 2022
September 2022
August 2022

July 2022

June 2022

May 2022

April 2022

N = 384

Peloton Bike ($1,495)

3.8%
19.5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

December 2022 or later
November 2022
Octaober 2022
September 2022
August 2022

July 2022

June 2022

May 2022

April 2022

N =161

Source: ‘;}{v Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

December 2022 or later
November 2022
October 2022
September 2022
August 2022

July 2022

June 2022

May 2022

April 2022

0%

N = 244

Peloton Tread ($2,495)

10% 15%

Peloton Bike+ ($2,495)

5%

6%

20%

19.7%
20.9%

10% 15% 20% 25%

Peloton Custom Survey
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Have you ever considered purchasing a Peloton product in the past but decided not to buy?

Posed to all respondents who do not own Peloton equipment. (N=9114)

67.4%
No, | havebr:Jey\i/re]:; ci:ton5|dered 65.5%
67.4%

Apr (22)

t Dec (21

Oct (2[1)

Yes, | have considered it in the
past

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey

45



Peloton | Custom Survey

What was the primary reason you decided not to buy?
Posed to all respondents who have considered Peloton products in the past but decided not to buy them. (N=2968)

) 65.09
Price 64.8%
65.5%

o

1214%
Lack of space 1311%
14.1%

5%
Time to deliver 76%
70% Apr (22)

Safet 8. 30¢ = Dec @
ety concerns .

Y . 540 ® Oct (20
5.1%

Negative press ' :;13(;/0
0

Other (please specify) [l 3.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Peloton Ownership

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Which is the brand of the spin bike that you own in your house? If you own more than one pick the
primary one that you use most often.

Posed to all respondents who own a spin bike. (N=1459)

28.6%
Peloton

26.2%
Other (please specify)

Schwinn

NordicTrack

m Apr (22)
Dec (21)
Soul Cycle B Oct (21)
= May (21)
Echelon
Bowflex
MYX
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I
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Why did you buy a brand other than Peloton for your spin bike in your home?
Posed to all respondents who own a non-Peloton spin bike. (N=1136)

- ITWASAFFORDABLE
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o ﬂTM
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Source: &% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Which is the brand of the treadmill that you own in your house? If you own more than one pick the

primary one that you use most often.
Posed to all respondents who own a treadmill. (N=2494)

31.9%
. 34.3%
NordicTrack 32.4%
32.1%
Peloton
Other (please specify)
H Apr (22)
ProForm Dec (21)
m Oct (21)
H May (21)
Bowflex
Schwinn
Echelon
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I
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Why did you buy a brand other than Peloton for the treadmill you have in your home?
Posed to all respondents who own a non-Peloton treadmill. (N=2121)

PELC .'II'I]:!'IIBI ﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁ ;ﬁ;moNgglc_)Elfu%!;E’?iwaw CQS ; hn-:;'n:;;mﬁumz COOODEAL
I Uu it LESSEXPENSIVE
ITWASGIVENTOME ITWASAGIFT CHEAP ER

NOTSURE = GIIFT “|TWASCHEAPER

P R I oo “”"*H”.L o IDONTKNOW

UMSLIRE
THEFRICEWASRIGHT
GOODQUALITY
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e MREAFFORDABLE

Source: &% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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You mentioned previously that you own Peloton products or that you are considering getting Peloton

products. What is the primary reason for selecting the Peloton brand?

Posed to all respondents who own or are considering getting Peloton products. (N=1173)

Best exercise equipment

Convenience

Good value for money

Live classes

Best instructors

On demand classes

Being part of a community

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

B Apr (22)

Dec (21)
m Oct (21)
m May (21)

80%
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100%



Peloton | Custom Survey

In what room of your home do you keep your Peloton bike?

Posed to all respondents who own the Peloton bike. (N=234)

‘::PAHEHDDM WDHKUUTRDOM
GARAGE

*checked for verbatim quality — any bad completes were disqualified.

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Which instructor is your favorite for the Peloton bike?
Posed to all respondents who own the Peloton bike. (N=287)

mmm .......

“BENISMORTOR 22 = ALEXTOUISSANTW
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GYMINSTRUCTORM M?SELFRUB'NARZUN
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*checked for verbatim quality — any bad completes were disqualified.

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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In what room of your home do you keep your Peloton tread?
Posed to all respondents who own the Peloton tread. (N=317)

BASEMENT *Ri%uon

GARAGE

*checked for verbatim quality — any bad completes were disqualified.

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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Which instructor is your favorite for the Peloton tread?
Posed to all respondents who own the Peloton tread. (N=317)

IDONTKNOW NOPREFERENCE
DONTHAVEAFAVORITE DONTREMEVBER, cxcoes
ALEXTEILISSANI’ [
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*checked for verbatim quality — any bad completes were disqualified

Source: ';\fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Have you ever trialed the Peloton app?

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

I'm not sure

2 .8%
° Apr (22)
Yes 12 154
’ m Dec (2)
10.8%
° m Oct (21)
83.4%
No 84.6%
86.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Did you wind up paying for a digital membership after trialing the app?
Posed to all respondents who did a trial for a digital membership. (N=1247)

No

Apr (22)
m Dec (21)
64.2% B Oct (2])
Yes 58.0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Do you currently pay $12.99 per month to be a subscriber of the Peloton app?
Posed to respondents who trialed the Peloton app and said they paid for the app after the trial ended. (N=801)

| was mistaken, I never wound up
paying for the Peloton app

No, but lused to pay $12.99 per Apr (22)
month for the Peloton app i Dec 2)
Oct (2[)
80.7%
Yes, | currently pay $12.99 per 1
(5.1%
month for the Peloton app
57.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Did you have the Peloton Digital subscription before you decided to buy your bike or tread?

Posed to all respondents who own Peloton equipment.

6.3‘1*/0
7.1%
7.9

I don't recall

Yes, I had the Peloton app Apr (22)
subscription before I bought the
bike/tread m Dec (21)
mOct (21)
didre b ) I 53.4%
No, I didn't have the Peloton app
subscription >8.2%
59.0°/T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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For how long did you use the Peloton app subscription before you bought your bike/tread?

Posed to all respondents who own the bike/tread and said they had a Peloton app subscription before buying their bike/tread.

5.0%
2+ years 5.3%
5.7%
20.9%
1-2 years 7.4%
22.9% Apr (22)
45 6% mDec (21)
3 months to 1 year 45.8% mOct (21)
41.4%
Less than 3 months 31.6%
30.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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What made you purchase your Peloton bike/tread?
Posed to all respondents who own the Peloton bike/tread. N=592
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How often are you using your Peloton equipment now compared to during the height of the Covid

pandemic?

Posed to all respondents who own Peloton equipment.

I don't own Peloton equipment | 0.0%

I am using my Peloton 6.6
equipment less now I o

38.5%

I am using my Peloton
equipment the same now

I am using my Peloton
equipment more now

0% 20% 40% 60%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

34.5%

59.6%
b6.6%

Apr (22)
Dec (21)
Oct (21)

80% 100%
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Did you belong to a gym or pay for fithess classes when you bought your Peloton?
Posed to all respondents who own Peloton equipment.

Apr (22)
No, I did not belqng toa gym at : Dec (21)
the time
Oct (21)
%
64.9%
Yes, I belonged to a gym at the 0
time 59.1%
55.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

Do you still belong to your gym or pay for fithess classes?

Posed to all respondents who either belonged to a gym or paid for fitness classes when they bought their Peloton product.

No

Yes, but I go less now than I did Apr (22)
before I bought my Peloton
equipment jDec (21)
Oct (21)
Yes, and I go about the same as 67.2%
I did before I bought my Peloton 63.6%
equipment 57.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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What type of gym/membership did you have/currently have? Please select ALL that apply

Posed to all respondents who either belonged to a gym or paid for fithess classes when they bought their Peloton product.

| | |
o,
Traditional big box gym (Planet Fitness, 69'3?20/
. . . . . 0
Lifetime, Community Recreational Center) _72_4%
High Intensity (Orange Theory, Barry’s >3 1?(’,?0'4%
Bootcamp, etc.) _ 28 7%
34.6%
Yoga studio 29.9%
30.0%
23.2%
Boxing studio - 20.4% Apr (22)
18.4% m Dec (21)
m Oct (211)
21.4%
CrossFit 17.0%
17.9%
19.0%
Barre/Pilates studio 15.4%
16.3%
2.3%
Other (please specify) | 1.2%
1.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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What types of Peloton classes do you do? (Please select ALL that apply)
Posed to all respondents own Peloton products.

oycling 8%

Running
Strength
Stretching

Outdoor (walking, running)

Yoga
Cardio (Dance, HII
( D Apr (22)
Meditation mDec (21)
m Oct (21)

Tread Bootcamp
Bike Bootcamp
Pilates

Barre

Other (please specify)

None of the above - I do not own Peloton
equipment

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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How would you rate the delivery/set-up experience when Peloton delivered your equipment?

Posed to all respondents own Peloton products.

0.3%
Very negative | 0.0%
0.3%

Negative | 0.2%
Neutral ‘6.0%
9.2%
35.1%

Positive 30.7%
31.8%
60.0%
Very positive 63.1%
58.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Apr (22)
mDec (21)
mOct (21)

100%
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For how long going forward do you expect to own Peloton equipment and subscribe to the digital

content?

Posed to all respondents own Peloton products.

I will use it for 5+ more years

I will use it for 3-4 more years

I will use it for 1-2 more years

I will cancel my subscription and
get rid of my equipment within
the next year

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

35.5%

36.5%
33.4%

36.3%
39.1%
38.4%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Apr (22)
Dec (21)
Oct (21)

80% 100%
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Do you ever buy apparel or clothing from Peloton?

Posed to all respondents own Peloton products.

Never
3%

.0%
Rarely 2%
7%

20.3%
18.8%
7.4%

7.6%

14.5%
23.1%

19.9%
0% 20% 40%

Sometimes

Often

Very Often
19.1%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

60%

80%

Apr (22)
mDec (21)
mOct (21)

100%
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How does Peloton apparel compare to other brands?
Posed to all respondents own Peloton products.

Peloton is worse

44.9%
Same 43.3%
48.0%

52!4%
54.7%
49.3%

Peloton is better

0% 20% 40% 60%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Apr (22)
mDec (21)
mOct (21)

80% 100%
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When using Peloton equipment, do you typically use the same instructor, or do you rotate among
multiple instructors?

Posed to all respondents own Peloton products.

7.8%
I typically use the same 9.1%
instructor (specify instructor) 17
10.4%
0.0%
| i Apr (22)
I don't have Peloton equipment | 0.0%
0.0% Dec (21)
P Oct (21)
i 92.2%
I rotate among multiple
instructors 90.2%
89.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Competitive Dynamics — Brand Sentiment

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Which of the following fithess brands are you familiar with? (Select ALL that apply)

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

Bowflex
NordicTrack
Peloton

Schwinn

Mirror Home Gym
Tonal Home Gym
None of the above
Soul Cycle
ProForm

Echelon
FightCamp

Tempo Home Gym
Hydrow

MY X

Ergatta

60.2%

59.7%

|
Q' 3%

5.7%

5.5%

5.1%

2.7%

12%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

37.5%

0% 20% 40%

60%

80%

| Apr (22)

Dec (27
m Oct (2]0)
m May 27

100%
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How much trust do you have in the following brands?
Posed to all respondents who are familiar with the below.

Ergatta
MYX
Hydrow

Tempo Home Gym

Schwinn 2.19

FightCamp 2.22

NordicTrack 2.24

ProForm 2.26

Echelon 2.28

Bowflex 2.31

Peloton 2.36

Tonal Home Gym 2.41

Soul Cycle 2.41

2.42

Mirror Home Gym

Very High High Trust
Trust

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Neutral

Low Trust

m Apr (22)
m Dec (21)
m Oct (21)

= May (21)

Very Low

Trust

Peloton

Echelon
NordicTrack
Bowflex

ProForm

Soul Cycle
Schwinn

MYX

Tonal Home Gym
Tempo Home Gym
Mirror Home Gym
FightCamp
Hydrow

Ergatta

Peloton Custom Survey

5467
1405
5792
5847
1430
1529
3639
258
1614
536
1877
556
497
113
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Has your trust level in the following fitness brands changed in the past month?
Posed to all respondents who are familiar with the below.

MYX 1.55
Ergatta .58
Tempo Home Gym 1.64
. 1.65 mApr (22)
FightCamp -
1.69
rydrow 1.78 m Dec (21)
Mirror Home Gym :
1.8
Echelon = Oct (21)
Tonal Home Gym 1.81
Soul Cycle 1.82 = May (21)
1.83
ProForm eloton
Peloton 1.86 Echelon
NordicTrack 1.88 NordicTrack
Bowflex
Bowflex 1.89 ProForm
Schwinn 1.9 Soul (.chle
Schwinn
Improved No Change Worsened MYX

Tonal Home Gym
Tempo Home Gym
Mirror Home Gym
FightCamp
Hydrow

Ergatta

Source: ‘;}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom SUFVGY

5467
1405
5792
5847
1430
1529
3639
258
1614
536
1877
556
497
113
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In your view, how safe is the fithess equipment made by the following brands?
Posed to all respondents who are familiar with the below.

74
Tempo Home Gym
81
ProForm
. 83
Schwinn
) 2.89
NordicTrack
2.9
Mirror Home Gym
2.93
MYX
2.95
Echelon
296 H Apr (22)
Hydrow = Dec (21)
2.99 m QOct (21)
Ergatta = May (21)
3
Bowflex
3.06
Tonal Home Gym Peloton
Echelon
3.09 :
Soul Cycle NordicTrack
3.13
FightCamp Bowflex
ProForm
3.21
Peloton Soul Cycle
0 - Very Safe 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - Very Unsafe Schwinn
MYX

Tonal Home Gym
Tempo Home Gym
Mirror Home Gym
FightCamp
Hydrow

Ergatta

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey

5467
1405
5792
5847
1430
1529
3639
258
1614
536
1877
556
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113

77



Peloton | Custom Survey

Has your opinion of how safe equipment made by the following brands are changed in the past
month?

Posed to all respondents who are familiar with the below.

59

Ergatta
MYX

Tempo Home Gym

FightCamp
Hydrow
Echelon
Mirror Home Gym m Apr (22)
1.84 = Dec (21)
Tonal Home Gym
Y m Oct (21)
1.84
Soul Cycle = May (21) N=
ProForm 1.85 Peloton 5467
orer Echelon 1405
Peloton 1.86 NordicTrack 5792
1.88 Bowflex 5847
NordicTrack ProForm 1430
Bowflex 1.9 Soul Cycle 1529
Schwinn 3639
. 1.91
Schwinn MYX 258
My Opinion Improved No Change My Opinion Worsened Tonal Home Gym 1614
Tempo Home Gym 536
Mirror Home Gym 1877
FightCamp 556
Hydrow 497
Ergatta 113

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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In your opinion, how desirable is it to own fithess equipment from the following...
Posed to all respondents who are familiar with the below.

Bowflex

Schwinn

Soul Cycle

NordicTrack

Peloton

Tonal Home Gym

Mirror Home Gym

m Apr (22)

ProForm = Dec (21)

m Oct (21)

Echelon = May (21)

FightCamp
Ergatta N=
Peloton 5467
Hydrow Echelon 1405
MY NordicTrack 5792
Bowflex 5847
Tempo Home Gym ProForm 1430
0 - Very Desirable 10D-e|1i?'g afa All Soul Cycle 1529
Schwinn 3639
MYX 258
Tonal Home Gym 1614
Tempo Home Gym 536
Mirror Home Gym 1877
FightCamp 556
Hydrow 497
Ergatta 113
5% i

Source: %% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey 79
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In your opinion, which of the following brands has the most effective fitness equipment?

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)
None of the above / | don't know .2%
Peloton

Bowflex

NordicTrack

Schwinn

Mirror Home Gym

Tonal Home Gym
m Apr (22)

Dec 2)
m Oct (20
B May (2]

ProForm

Soul Cycle

Echelon

FightCamp

Other (please specify)
Hydrow

Tempo Home Gym
MY X

Ergatta

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey
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In your opinion, which fitness brand has the best sense of community?
Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

None of the above / | don't know 43.5%

Peloton

Bowflex
NordicTrack
Schwinn

Mirror Home Gym
Soul Cycle

B Apr (22)
Tonal Home Gym |
ProForm Dec (29
Echelon = Oct (21)
B May (2]

FightCamp

Tempo Home Gym
Hydrow

MYX

Other (please specify)

Ergatta

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Questions Added To December 2021 Volume

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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How expensive is the most expensive fithess equipment that you have ever bought for your home?

Posed to all respondents who have previously purchased fitness equipment. (N=6128)

$5,000+

$3,000-$4,999

$1500-$2,999

$1000-$1,499

$800-$999

$500-$799

Under $500

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

38.6%
38.9%

40%

m Apr (22)
H Dec (2]

80% 100%
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What is the most you would be willing spend on a piece of fithess equipment for your home?

Posed to all respondents. (N=9706)

$5,000+

$3,000-%$4,999

$1500-$2,999

$1,000-$1,499

$800-$999

$500-$799

Under $500

| would never buy fithess equipment for
my home at any price

Source: ';sfv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

0%

20%

22.4%

26.6%
257%

23.2%

40%

B Apr (22)
B Dec (2))

60% 80% 100%
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The Peloton bike costs $1,495. What price would the bike have to be for you to move forward and

actually buy it?
Posed to all respondents. (N=9461)

Please fill in the dollar amount
you would be willing to pay. Just
enter the number, not the $
symbol.

I would not buy it at any price

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

0%

20%

40%

42.29

414% T~

7

I Apr (22)
Dec (2]
57.8%

58.6%

60% 80% 100%

Median = $850.00
Average  $801.96
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Peloton | Custom Survey

The Peloton tread costs $2,495. What price would the bike have to be for you to move forward and
actually buy it?
Posed to all respondents. (N=9454)

Please fill in the dollar amount

you would be willing to pay. Just \\
enter the number, not the $ ——,  Median  $1,000.00
symbol. Average $1,140.06
IApr (22)
Dec (21
66.5%
| would not buy it at any price
69/1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I



Peloton | Custom Survey

Earlier you mentioned that you own the Peloton bike, do you recall when you had it delivered?

Posed to respondents who own the Peloton bike. (N=323)

AFTER Covid pandemic
started in February of 2020

m Apr (22)
® Dec (21)
BEFORE Covid pandemic 57.6%
started in February of 2020 66139

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom SUI‘VGY



Peloton | Custom Survey

Which of the following best describes your purchase of the Peloton bike / bike+?
Please read the choices below carefully and pick which best describes you.

Posed to respondents who own the Peloton bike. (N=138)

| would not have bought the
equipment if it were not for the
COVID pandemic

| would have have bought the
equipment eventually, but |

bought it sooner than | would Apr (22)
have because of f[he COoVvID Dec (21)
pandemic
| would have bought the 587%
equipment when | did regardless
of the COVID pandemic 59.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

Which of the following best describes your purchase of the Peloton tread / tread+?
Please read the choices below carefully and pick which best describes you.

Posed to respondents who own the Peloton tread. (N=162)

| would not have bought the
equipment if it were not for the
COVID pandemic

| would have have bought the

equipment eventually, but | 35.8%
bought it sooner than | would Apr (22)
have because of f[he COVID 40.6% Dec (21)
pandemic
| would have bought the 512%
equipment when | did regardless
of the COVID pandemic 515%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey



Peloton | Custom Survey

In your opinion, how good is the value of the Peloton content subscription ($39 per month)
Posed to respondents who have a Peloton subscription. (N=592)

8.98

Weighted
Average m Apr (22)
m Dec (2)
73
O-Very 1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10-Very
Bad Good
Value Value

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

The Peloton digital subscription to get content/classes on your bike and/or tread costs $39 per
month. If Peloton increases prices in the future, what is the most you would be willing to pay PER
MONTH before you would decide to cancel the subscription?

Posed to respondents who have a Peloton subscription. (N=592)

| would cancel at this price point:
Fill in just the dollar number, don't

include the $ symbol Apr (22

2])
el Median  $49.00
\

Average $48.54

79.2%
| would continue paying no matter

what the price is
3.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';sfl Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Peloton Custom Survey I



Peloton | Custom Survey

How often do you use your Peloton equipment?
Posed to respondents who own Peloton equipment. (N=592)

Never

Rarely

Sometimes

Often

Very Often

0% 20%

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

38.7%
40.0%

43.6%
40.5%

40%

60%

80%

m Apr (22)
H Dec (2]

100%
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Peloton | Custom Survey

Have you changed how often you use your Peloton over time?

Posed to respondents who own Peloton equipment. (N=592)

Weighted Average

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Reduced Usage

No Change

231

2.2

B Apr (22)
B Dec (2]

Increased
Usage
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Peloton | Custom Survey

How often do you expect to use your Peloton products during the following years?
Posed to respondents who own Peloton equipment. (N=592)

3.95
2026
3.88
401
2025
3.92
2024 403
3.95
407
2023
3.99
2022 3.99
3.99
Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often

Source: ‘;}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Peloton | Custom Survey

How much interest would you have in purchasing new products or services from Peloton in the
future? IE - products that don't exist today
Posed to respondents who own Peloton equipment. (N=592)

Not at all interested

Not so interested

Somewhat interested

Very interested

Extremely interested

Source: 'Xv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

4.6%
%

40.5%
38.9%

0% 20% 40% 60%

m Apr (22)
H Dec (2]

80% 100%

Peloton Custom Survey



Compliance Questions

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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%% Bespoke Intel | Survey Research PTON

Are you or is your current employer subject to any confidentiality restrictions associated with the
companies (or affiliates thereof) named in this survey?

Posed to all respondents.

Yes | 0.00%

100.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%

*anyone who replied yes was disqualified and removed from responses.

N = 9813

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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%% Bespoke Intel | Survey Research PTON

Are your currently, or have you been within the last twelve (12) months, an officer, director,

employee, distributor, or consultant for any company (or affiliate thereof) named in this survey?
Posed to all respondents.

Yes | 0.00%

100.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%

*anyone who replied yes was disqualified and removed from responses.

N = 9813

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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